
 

Hello and welcome back, we hope that you all had a lovely Easter break and 

didn’t over do the chocolate!  

SCHOOL MEALS 

School Meals are now £2.20 per day, please note that the new school menu has 

started at week three not week one as stated. 

CASHLESS SCHOOL 

All payments to school should now be made on the Shropshire council website.  

SHROPSHIRE SCHOOLS HALF MARATHON  

Congratulations to all of the children who completed their half marathon 

challenge on 6th April. The weather was perfect and the event was a fantastic 

experience for all of those who took part. You have all fully deserved your 

medals and we hope that your enthusiasm for running continues into the future. 

We will continue to run the daily mile in school and are passionate about 

improving the physical and mental health and wellbeing of children in our school.  

UNIFORM 

Our school uniform should be available to order from next week at 

www.schoolshopdirect.co.uk.  PE kit is now available and we would like all children 

to have the new school PE kit as and when their current kit needs replacing.  

DATES FOR DIARIES – More information will follow.  

Mon 6th May – May Day – no school 

Mon 13th May – SAT’s week 
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Fri 17th May – Year 6 trip 

Sun 19th May – Make a difference day/working party 

Mon 27th – 31st May – Half term 

Mon 3rd June – School returns 

Wed 5th June – KS2 swimming- every week up to and including 10th July. 

Thurs 6th June – Year 6 Crucial Crew 

Fri 7th June – Mrs Millward from the Corbet visiting year 6  

Sat 8th June – Summer fete 

Mon 10th June – Phonics week 

Thurs 9th July – Area sports Bomere School KS2 

Thurs 9th July – Year 2 maths morning at the Corbet 

Wed 10th July – Year 6 transition day – moving up day 

Fri 12th July – Year 6 Science day at the Corbet 

Fri 12th July – Westival 

Thursday 18th July – last day of school 

Fri 19th July - PD day.  

 

CLUBS 

Monday – Cookery/Gardening 

Tuesday – Lego/Construction 

Wednesday – Arts and crafts. 

Thursday – Sports/SAT’s 

Friday – Karate/Film club. 

 

 


